

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 472 / 19186 . SMD

Agency Name **DOC/Richard A. Handlon Correctional Facility** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Richard A. Handlon CF - Housing Unit A Medical Wing Upgrades** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **1/18/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/19/2023**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview MI 48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$763,000.00 1
RAS Contracting, Inc. 1018 Hogsback Road Mason MI 48854	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,008,903.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 511 / 21196 . MAA

Agency Name **DMVA/Saginaw Armory** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Saginaw Armory - Renovate Armory** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **1/18/2023** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/19/2023**

Director SAB Architect MAYOTTE Group Architects

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,462,000.00 1
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,809,000.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **511 / 21337 . CAK**

Agency Name **DMVA/Big Rapids Armory** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Big Rapids Armory – Renovate Armory** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **1/18/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/19/2023**

Director SAB Architect Tower Pinkster

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,027,329.00 1
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,142,397.00 2
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview MI 48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,197,581.00 3
44th Street Construction, LLC 650 - 44th Street, SE Grand Rapids MI 495487576	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,198,000.00 4
Gerber Construction Company, Inc. 20270 W. US-10 Reed City MI 49677			5.00%	Bond	\$3,455,324.00 5

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 5

File Number **751 / 14068 . TAP**

Agency Name **DNR/Hancock to Calumet Rail Trail** Available Funds \$ _____
 Scope **Dollar Bay to Lake Linden Trail Bid Package #6** Index Number _____
 Bid opening date and time **1/18/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/19/2023**

Director SAB Architect OHM Advisors

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ _____

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Blue Line Site Solutions 47255 Obenhoff Acres Road Atlantic Mine MI 49905			5.00%	Bond	\$1,045,369.55 1
MJO Contracting, Inc. 54560 Hwy. M-203 Hancock MI 49930			5.00%	Bond	\$1,367,394.98 2
B & B Contracting, Calumet, Inc. 55670 Hwy. M-26 Calumet MI 49913			5.00%	Bond	\$1,398,000.00 3
Bacco Construction Company N3676 North US-2, P.O. Box 458 Iron Moutain MI 49801			5.00%	Bond	\$1,440,178.15 4
WR Construction, LLC 420 Cherry Street Negaunee MI 49866			5.00%	Bond	\$1,672,252.00 5

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 22130 . AGY

Agency Name **DNR/Platte River State Fish Hatchery** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Platte River State Fish Hatchery Roofing Project** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **1/18/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/19/2023**

Director SAB Architect Department of Natural Resources - Fisheries Division

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$546,448.00 1
KJP Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 46958 N. Gratiot, Suite 174 Chesterfield MI 48051			5.00%	Bond	\$675,000.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 22340 . AGY**

Agency Name **DNR/Mackinac Island State Park** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Fort Mackinac Soldiers Barracks Roof Project** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **1/18/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **3/19/2023**

Director SAB Architect Department of Natural Resources - Mackinac Island State Park

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ _____

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Mihm Enterprises, Inc. 4065 38th Street Hamilton MI 49419			5.00%	Bond	\$237,950.00 1
Olsen & Olsen Building Contractors, Inc. 720 Deer Street Manistique MI 49854			5.00%	Bond	\$242,727.00 2
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,026,842.00 3